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   U13 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 D Hicketts Stockport Harriers & AC    13:08
2 C Pennington Trafford AC    13:15
3 D Roberts Sale Harriers Manchester    13:18
4 S Aspinwall Sale Harriers Manchester    13:23
5 L Winterbottom East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   13:34
6 B Styles Sale Harriers Manchester    13:49
7 D Hicketts Stockport Harriers & AC    13:50
8 S McManus Bury AC    13:55
9 L Tredell Altrincham & District AC    14:05
10 D Moore Sale Harriers Manchester    14:14
11 S Gilbert Sale Harriers Manchester    14:16
12 D Howlett Sale Harriers Manchester    14:24
13 C Davies Trafford AC    14:32
14 J Mills Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    14:39
15 J Lawton Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    14:50
16 J Berry Bury AC    14:54

17 M Proctor Rochdale Harriers    15:06
18 N Malkin Sale Harriers Manchester    15:09
19 J Harreld Bury AC    15:12
20 N Peers Leigh Harriers    15:19
21 T Deegan Sale Harriers Manchester    15:23
22 A Hayward Salford Harriers & AC    15:24
23 I McCann Leigh Harriers    15:30
24 A Halsall Salford Metropolitan AC    15:41
25 J Fox Sale Harriers Manchester    16:00
26 A Stephens Bury AC    16:20
27 C Moses Leigh Harriers    17:12
28 M Miles Sale Harriers Manchester    17:37
29 J Barrows Sale Harriers Manchester    17:43
30 A Pearce Middleton Harriers AC    17:47
31 P J Houten Salford Harriers & AC    18:08

   U13 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Sale Harriers Manchester      23  — 3 D Roberts 4 S Aspinwall 6 B Styles 10 D Moore
  2  Sale Harriers Manchester   ‘B’      62  — 11 S Gilbert 12 D Howlett 18 N Malkin 21 T Deegan
  3  Bury AC      69  — 8 S McManus 16 J Berry 19 J Harreld 26 A Stephens

   U13 Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 K Barker Sale Harriers Manchester    14:43
2 J Paton Trafford AC    15:06
3 K Bulger Bury AC    15:12
4 E McLoughlin Stockport Harriers & AC    15:23
5 S Heffron Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    15:28
6 R Fallows Stockport Harriers & AC    15:35
7 N Fletcher Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    15:37
8 S Barber East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   15:43
9 E Holt Bolton United Harriers & AC    15:48
10 S Birch Salford Metropolitan AC    15:50
11 B English Sale Harriers Manchester    15:58
12 L Potter Stockport Harriers & AC    16:05
13 K Birtwistle East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   16:07
14 J Stockton Manchester Harriers & AC    16:07
15 J Hart Sale Harriers Manchester    16:09
16 L Abbott Middleton Harriers AC    16:12
17 L Boardman Leigh Harriers    16:16
18 L Wood Sale Harriers Manchester    16:23
19 K Morton Bury AC    16:29
20 M Walker Sale Harriers Manchester    16:36
21 J Fairchild Salford Metropolitan AC    16:37
22 J Hawksley Altrincham & District AC    16:40
23 K Hart Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    16:46
24 M Linton Trafford AC    16:48
25 A Laurent Stockport Harriers & AC    16:57
26 E Hall Salford Metropolitan AC    16:59

27 K Short Sale Harriers Manchester    17:19
28 R Beresford Trafford AC    17:28
29 J Allen Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    17:31
30 D Ashworth East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    17:33
31 C Haye Manchester Harriers & AC    17:36
32 E Cheshire Bury AC    17:43
33 N Murphy Blackley & N Manchester AC    17:52
34 S Thorpe Stockport Harriers & AC    17:55
35 H Jutrzenka Altrincham & District AC    18:19
36 H Mullan Salford Metropolitan AC    18:26
37 S Riley Stockport Harriers & AC    18:30
38 Z Campbell Leigh Harriers    18:33
39 R Boothby Stockport Harriers & AC    18:35
40 M Hill Salford Harriers & AC    18:51
41 K Allington Altrincham & District AC    18:57
42 C Holmes Salford Harriers & AC    19:01
43 L Little Bury AC    19:05
44 H Hartshorne Middleton Harriers AC    19:14
45 G Haye Manchester Harriers & AC    19:16
46 J Bloomfield Manchester Harriers & AC    19:45
47 A Chapman Bury AC    20:15
48 J Halsall Salford Metropolitan AC    20:38
49 N McDonald Bury AC    20:49
50 A Baxendale Leigh Harriers    21:01
51 H Wheeler Stockport Harriers & AC    21:18

   U13 Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Sale Harriers Manchester      45  — 1 K Barker 11 B English 15 J Hart 18 L Wood
  2  Stockport Harriers & AC      47  — 4 E McLoughlin 6 R Fallows 12 L Potter 25 A Laurent
  3  Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC      64  — 5 S Heffron 7 N Fletcher 23 K Hart 29 J Allen
  4  Salford Metropolitan AC      93  — 10 S Birch 21 J Fairchild 26 E Hall 36 H Mullan
  5  Bury AC      97  — 3 K Bulger 19 K Morton 32 E Cheshire 43 L Little
  6  Manchester Harriers & AC     136  — 14 J Stockton 31 C Haye 45 G Haye 46 J Bloomfield
  7  Stockport Harriers & AC    ‘B’     161  — 34 S Thorpe 37 S Riley 39 R Boothby 51 H Wheeler
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   U15 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 A Moran Trafford AC    16:39
2 S Birzgalis Trafford AC    17:05
3 T Boardman Leigh Harriers    17:13
4 M Linton Trafford AC    17:24
5 T Ellis Bolton United Harriers & AC    17:36
6 J Philipson Sale Harriers Manchester    17:44
7 J Gendall Leigh Harriers    17:51
8 D Proctor Rochdale Harriers    17:59
9 L Harreld Bury AC    18:02
10 R Griffiths Altrincham & District AC    18:04
11 B Andrews Sale Harriers Manchester    18:06
12 R Flannery Sale Harriers Manchester    18:10
13 D Marsh Sale Harriers Manchester    18:14
14 P Riley East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   18:19
15 J Rogers Stockport Harriers & AC    18:21
16 D Johnson Salford Harriers & AC    18:23
17 T Minshull East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   18:24
18 G Stanton Bury AC    18:30
19 P Hirst Sale Harriers Manchester    18:54
20 N Speakman Bury AC    18:56
21 S Taylor Sale Harriers Manchester    18:59

22 S Taylor Trafford AC    19:01
23 C Whyte Altrincham & District AC    19:06
24 M Fitzpatrick Stockport Harriers & AC    19:11
25 M Hallinan Stockport Harriers & AC    19:20
26 D Nolan Salford Harriers & AC    19:26
27 S Boothby Stockport Harriers & AC    19:35
28 R Yates Trafford AC    19:38
29 J Entwistle Sale Harriers Manchester    19:39
30 J Aston Altrincham & District AC    19:40
31 S Brinkman Salford Metropolitan AC    19:43
32 L Rothwell Bury AC    19:47
33 K Jhugroo Leigh Harriers    19:56
34 T Nutter Stockport Harriers & AC    19:57
35 S Burns Salford Metropolitan AC    20:01
36 S Gerrard Altrincham & District AC    20:10
37 P Kennedy Salford Harriers & AC    20:25
38 G Bristow Salford Harriers & AC    20:25
39 P Glover Wigan Harriers    20:41
40 I Roberts Rochdale Harriers    21:12
41 B Fallows Stockport Harriers & AC    21:14
42 A Raftery Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    22:03

   U15 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Trafford AC      29  — 1 A Moran 2 S Birzgalis 4 M Linton 22 S Taylor
  2  Sale Harriers Manchester      42  — 6 J Philipson 11 B Andrews 12 R Flannery 13 D Marsh
  3  Bury AC      79  — 9 L Harreld 18 G Stanton 20 N Speakman 32 L Rothwell
  4  Stockport Harriers & AC      91  — 15 J Rogers 24 M Fitzpatrick 25 M Hallinan 27 S Boothby
  5  Altrincham & District AC      99  — 10 R Griffiths 23 C Whyte 30 J Aston 36 S Gerrard
  6  Salford Harriers & AC     117  — 16 D Johnson 26 D Nolan 37 P Kennedy 38 G Bristow

   U15 Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 J Hill Sale Harriers Manchester    19:21
2 V Mason Stockport Harriers & AC    19:44
3 A Swanton Leigh Harriers    19:47
4 K Smith Bolton United Harriers & AC    20:13
5 S Wiblin Stockport Harriers & AC    20:18
6 D Sellars Bury AC    20:24
7 S Standring Bury AC    20:35
8 L Heaton Leigh Harriers    20:53
9 L Brooks Stockport Harriers & AC    21:06
10 H Hudson Sale Harriers Manchester    21:14
11 A Fearnley Leigh Harriers    21:32
12 K Cole Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    21:49
13 C Halpin Sale Harriers Manchester    22:01
14 L Morris Leigh Harriers    22:02
15 A Busaileh Bury AC    22:12
16 V O’Donnell Trafford AC    22:20
17 D Walvin Sale Harriers Manchester    22:22
18 E Halsall Salford Metropolitan AC    22:33

19 K Ebbrell Bury AC    22:38
20 E Roberts Sale Harriers Manchester    22:55
21 L Platt Sale Harriers Manchester    23:00
22 C Davis Sale Harriers Manchester    23:02
23 S Wood Sale Harriers Manchester    23:05
24 C Morrison Sale Harriers Manchester    23:14
25 V Fisher Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    23:32
26 A Woods Leigh Harriers    23:51
27 H Hudson Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    24:47
28 L Morris Bury AC    25:02
29 J Hargreaves Trafford AC    25:11
30 L Summerfield Sale Harriers Manchester    25:12
31 C Williams East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    25:19
32 A Ashton Sale Harriers Manchester    25:40
33 S Holt Bolton United Harriers & AC    25:57
34 K Gyves Sale Harriers Manchester    28:19
35 S Mullan Salford Metropolitan AC    29:49
36 N Burke Altrincham & District AC    29:56

   U15 Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Leigh Harriers      36  — 3 A Swanton 8 L Heaton 11 A Fearnley 14 L Morris
  2  Sale Harriers Manchester      41  — 1 J Hill 10 H Hudson 13 C Halpin 17 D Walvin
  3  Bury AC      47  — 6 D Sellars 7 S Standring 15 A Busaileh 19 K Ebbrell
  4  Sale Harriers Manchester   ‘B’      86  — 20 E Roberts 21 L Platt 22 C Davis 23 S Wood
  5  Sale Harriers Manchester   ‘C’     120  — 24 C Morrison 30 L Summerfield 32 A Ashton 34 K Gyves
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   U17 Men  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 A Frazer Sale Harriers Manchester    27:02
2 G Broome Sale Harriers Manchester    27:07
3 R Parker Sale Harriers Manchester    27:12
4 P Williams Rochdale Harriers    27:15
5 N Kay Bolton United Harriers & AC    27:18
6 T Lancashire Bolton United Harriers & AC    27:21
7 C Busaileh Bury AC    27:33
8 I Bowles Bolton United Harriers & AC    27:46
9 J Roberts Sale Harriers Manchester    28:02
10 M McEvoy Sale Harriers Manchester    28:08
11 C Bryant Wigan Harriers    28:18
12 M Kilmartin Sale Harriers Manchester    28:28

13 K Newton Trafford AC    28:33
14 I Roberts Bury AC    28:50
15 D Morris Manchester Harriers & AC    28:58
16 T Lofthouse East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    29:24
17 L Whitehead Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    29:48
18 J Gillam Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    30:09
19 R Ingham Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    30:54
20 J Colbeck Bury AC    31:02
21 A Gibson Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    31:07
22 C Harreld Bury AC    31:08
23 D Williams Rochdale Harriers    31:39
24 R Longson Stockport Harriers & AC    32:43

   U17 Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Sale Harriers Manchester      15  — 1 A Frazer 2 G Broome 3 R Parker 9 J Roberts
  2  Bury AC      63  — 7 C Busaileh 14 I Roberts 20 J Colbeck 22 C Harreld
  3  Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC      75  — 17 L Whitehead 18 J Gillam 19 R Ingham 21 A Gibson

   Junior Women  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Sale Harriers Manchester      15  — 2 R Waller 3 L Pringle 4 L Evans 6 D Riding
  2  Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC      55  — 9 E Taylor 10 P Fairbrother 17 T Delaney 19 R Ricketts

   Junior Women - Under 17 Women  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 D Woods Liverpool Harriers & AC    25:33
2 R Waller Sale Harriers Manchester    26:09
3 L Pringle Sale Harriers Manchester    26:48
4 L Evans Sale Harriers Manchester    26:56
5 T Bowers Leigh Harriers    27:42
6 D Riding Sale Harriers Manchester    27:51
7 S Kirby Sale Harriers Manchester    28:38
8 S Pike Stockport Harriers & AC    29:31
9 E Taylor Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    29:39
10 P Fairbrother Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    29:41

11 J Bennett Sale Harriers Manchester    30:16
12 J Dawes Manchester Harriers & AC    30:34
13 A Sanders Blackley & N Manchester AC    30:52
14 R Palmer Salford Metropolitan AC    31:29
15 E Bennett Sale Harriers Manchester    31:34
16 C Connor Stockport Harriers & AC    32:41
17 R Ricketts Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    33:00
18 C Beresford Manchester Harriers & AC    33:14
19 C Lewtus Salford Metropolitan AC    33:33

   Junior Women - Under 20 Women  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 M Taylor Trafford AC    31:12
2 T Delaney Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    31:38

   Junior Men  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 P Shaw Trafford AC    29:15
2 G Richards Salford Harriers & AC    30:22
3 R Waters Trafford AC    31:13
4 R Harrison Leigh Harriers    31:18
5 G Davies Sale Harriers Manchester    31:55
6 A Donnelly Manchester Harriers & AC    32:28
7 D Edwards Salford Metropolitan AC    32:40

8 D Macrae Wigan Harriers    33:03
9 J Bailey Sale Harriers Manchester    34:06
10 C Ball Trafford AC    36:27
11 W Wood Manchester Harriers & AC    37:07
12 I Ramsdale Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    37:58
13 R Newall Sale Harriers Manchester    39:49

   Junior Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Trafford AC      14  — 1 P Shaw 3 R Waters 10 C Ball
  2  Sale Harriers Manchester      27  — 5 G Davies 9 J Bailey 13 R Newall
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 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 B Jenkins Salford Harriers & AC    32:44
2 $B Allott Salford Harriers & AC    33:17
3 D Curley Wigan Phoenix    33:18
4 J Rashleigh L 1 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    33:52
5 A Powell Leigh Harriers    34:21
6 $L Hayes L 2 Salford Harriers & AC    34:44
7 T Sloan Salford Harriers & AC    35:22
8 M Boleman L 3 Sale Harriers Manchester    35:39
9 E Jones Belle Vue Racers    35:54
10 L Proctor Bolton United Harriers & AC    36:11
11 C Anthony Belle Vue Racers    36:32
12 J Carson East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   36:44
13 J Smith Altrincham & District AC    37:11
14 K McPherson Trafford AC    37:23
15 C Robinson Belle Vue Racers    37:39
16 J Needham L 4 Rochdale Harriers    38:43
17 G Higson Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    38:54
18 K Williams L 5 Salford Harriers & AC    39:14
19 J Harold L 6 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    39:22
20 J Bradwell L 7 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   39:28
21 A Foster L 8 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    40:11
22 H Walch L 9 Stockport Harriers & AC    40:25
23 D Wakefield L 10 Sale Harriers Manchester    40:33
24 N Guffogg Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    40:39
25 M Ellis L 11 Saddleworth    40:47

   Senior Women  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

26 D Haslam Swinton Jog Fit Club    41:20
27 S Exon L 12 Trafford AC    41:31
28 L Smart L 13 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    43:01
29 N Redford East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    43:09
30 P Fitzpatrick Manchester YMCA Harriers    43:30
31 E Carson L 14 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    43:41
32 A Manoble L 15 Belle Vue Racers    44:11
33 M Jones L 16 Altrincham & District AC    44:59
34 E Moore Altrincham & District AC    45:08
35 A Leonard L 17 Manchester YMCA Harriers    45:18
36 M Trickey L 18 Sale Harriers Manchester    45:47
37 D Beresford L 19 Manchester Harriers & AC    45:56
38 R Bardsley Salford Harriers & AC    46:20
39 S Wiblin L 20 Stockport Harriers & AC    47:01
40 G Barber L 21 Saddleworth    47:08
41 C Barber L 22 Belle Vue Racers    48:46
42 J Taylor L 23 Trafford AC    49:06
43 L Cheetham L 24 Belle Vue Racers    49:37
44 J Guest L 25 Saddleworth    50:16
45 K Brown Manchester YMCA Harriers    51:04
46 S Hutchinson L 26 Manchester YMCA Harriers    51:25
47 K Allison L 27 Rochdale Harriers    51:54
48 J Skitt L 28 Manchester Harriers & AC    55:40
49 J Hunt L 29 Manchester Harriers & AC    55:47

   Senior Women  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Horwich R.M.I.Harriers      54  — 3 J Rashleigh 15 G Higson 17 J Harold 19 A Foster
  2  Salford Harriers & AC      58  — 1 B Jenkins 5 T Sloan 16 K Williams 36 R Bardsley
  3  Belle Vue Racers      59  — 7 E Jones 9 C Anthony 13 C Robinson 30 A Manoble
  4  East Cheshire H & Tameside AC      84  — 10 J Carson 18 J Bradwell 27 N Redford 29 E Carson
  5  Manchester YMCA Harriers     148  — 28 P Fitzpatrick 33 A Leonard 43 K Brown 44 S Hutchinson

   Senior Women - Veterans  —  FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 J Rashleigh L 1 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    33:52
2 $L Hayes L 2 Salford Harriers & AC    34:44
3 M Boleman L 3 Sale Harriers Manchester    35:39
4 J Needham L 4 Rochdale Harriers    38:43
5 K Williams L 5 Salford Harriers & AC    39:14
6 J Harold L 6 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    39:22
7 J Bradwell L 7 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   39:28
8 A Foster L 8 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    40:11
9 H Walch L 9 Stockport Harriers & AC    40:25
10 D Wakefield L 10 Sale Harriers Manchester    40:33
11 M Ellis L 11 Saddleworth    40:47
12 S Exon L 12 Trafford AC    41:31
13 L Smart L 13 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    43:01
14 E Carson L 14 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   43:41
15 A Manoble L 15 Belle Vue Racers    44:11

16 M Jones L 16 Altrincham & District AC    44:59
17 A Leonard L 17 Manchester YMCA Harriers    45:18
18 M Trickey L 18 Sale Harriers Manchester    45:47
19 D Beresford L 19 Manchester Harriers & AC    45:56
20 S Wiblin L 20 Stockport Harriers & AC    47:01
21 G Barber L 21 Saddleworth    47:08
22 C Barber L 22 Belle Vue Racers    48:46
23 J Taylor L 23 Trafford AC    49:06
24 L Cheetham L 24 Belle Vue Racers    49:37
25 J Guest L 25 Saddleworth    50:16
26 S Hutchinson L 26 Manchester YMCA Harriers    51:25
27 K Allison L 27 Rochdale Harriers    51:54
28 J Skitt L 28 Manchester Harriers & AC    55:40
29 J Hunt L 29 Manchester Harriers & AC    55:47

   Senior Women - Veterans  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Horwich R.M.I.Harriers      25  — 1 J Rashleigh 5 J Harold 7 A Foster 12 L Smart
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68 B Schofield Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    52:22
69 M Jones Altrincham & District AC    52:26
70 S Bowman Swinton Jog Fit Club    52:32
71 I Rowland Sale Harriers Manchester    52:35
72 S Butler Sale Harriers Manchester    52:49
73 M Collins Swinton Jog Fit Club    53:04
74 D Ball Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    53:11
75 G Parker Sale Harriers Manchester    53:28
76 R Taylor Stockport Harriers & AC    53:38
77 A Turnbull Wigan Phoenix    53:42
78 T Cummings Bury AC    53:52
79 K Parker East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    54:02
80 F McCormick Sale Harriers Manchester    54:04
81 P Tilley East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    54:11
82 P Collinge Middleton Harriers AC    54:20
83 C Lord Salford Harriers & AC    54:27
84 P Kilbey East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    54:28
85 S Symons Manchester YMCA Harriers    54:32
86 D Walton Altrincham & District AC    54:42
87 R Dalby Rochdale Harriers    54:59
88 J Corrigan Belle Vue Racers    55:05
89 A Sweatman Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    55:20
90 P Ramsdale Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    55:30
91 T Smith Salford Harriers & AC    55:47
92 S Hindmarsh Manchester YMCA Harriers    55:55
93 S Hulme Middleton Harriers AC    55:57
94 G Stone Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    56:22
95 M Sadula Rochdale Harriers    56:30
96 M McGoldrick Golborne Trotters RC    56:33
97 T Bateman Manchester Harriers & AC    56:43
98 S Ellis Swinton Jog Fit Club    57:00
99 T Dutton Manchester YMCA Harriers    57:07
100 F Watson Belle Vue Racers    57:12
101 G Hicketts Stockport Harriers & AC    57:16
102 B Eyre Manchester YMCA Harriers    57:18
103 K Makin Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    57:26
104 A Williams Altrincham & District AC    57:28
105 A Walsh Blackley & N Manchester AC    57:57
106 R Wignall Altrincham & District AC    57:59
107 D Gregory Manchester Harriers & AC    58:11
108 C Waterworth Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    58:14
109 P Adams Swinton Jog Fit Club    58:15
110 D Atherton Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    58:18
111 A Garvey Middleton Harriers AC    58:19
112 L Kaufman Sale Harriers Manchester    59:00
113 M Ledward Belle Vue Racers    59:01
114 J Foster East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    59:02
115 P Williams Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    59:23
116 S McCall Manchester Harriers & AC    59:35
117 M Pyle Middleton Harriers AC    59:39
118 S Roddis Altrincham & District AC    59:42
119 J Paramor Manchester YMCA Harriers    59:49
120 M Holmes Salford Harriers & AC    59:50
121 H Bamber East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 1:00:03
122 G Lawson Manchester Harriers & AC  1:00:07
123 S Warden Leigh Harriers  1:00:12
124 A Farley East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 1:00:20
125 C Nightingale Wigan Phoenix  1:00:26
126 G Allison Rochdale Harriers  1:00:40
127 D Mastin Belle Vue Racers  1:00:41
128 T Haughton Belle Vue Racers  1:00:46
129 M Gill Middleton Harriers AC  1:01:10
130 P Scott Horwich R.M.I.Harriers  1:01:20
131 S Denton Manchester YMCA Harriers  1:01:31
132 J-P Laurent Stockport Harriers & AC  1:01:37
133 K Smith Bury AC  1:01:46
134 I Berry Stockport Harriers & AC  1:01:58

   Senior Men  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 G Raven East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   40:50
2 S Vernon Stockport Harriers & AC    40:52
3 R Maycock Sale Harriers Manchester    40:54
4 P Green Sale Harriers Manchester    41:00
5 J Brown Salford Harriers & AC    41:49
6 A Williams Sale Harriers Manchester    42:07
7 D Mason Salford Harriers & AC    43:12
8 K Chapman Salford Harriers & AC    43:31
9 J Kovacs Salford Harriers & AC    43:34
10 L Hurst Belgrave Harriers    44:02
11 S Green Trafford AC    44:08
12 R Archer Sale Harriers Manchester    44:15
13 A Jones East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   44:18
14 M Murray Trafford AC    44:40
15 R Jackson Salford Harriers & AC    44:52
16 G Watson Altrincham & District AC    44:58
17 D Rudd Altrincham & District AC    45:05
18 M Lee Rossendale H & AC    45:11
19 P Darbyshire Wigan Phoenix    45:27
20 S Heaton East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   46:09
21 Ph Derbyshire Wigan Phoenix    46:14
22 D Lockett Salford Harriers & AC    46:20
23 K Robinson Rochdale Harriers    46:32
24 D Gee Manchester Harriers & AC    46:36
25 P Knowles Altrincham & District AC    46:38
26 A Eccles Wigan Phoenix    46:54
27 S Barlow Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    47:02
28 A Carroll East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   47:12
29 G Matthews East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   47:28
30 M Creighton East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   47:31
31 P Scarr Rochdale Harriers    47:44
32 T Orrell Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    47:47
33 C Rigby Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    47:54
34 S Williams Salford Harriers & AC    48:12
35 V Booth Trafford AC    48:13
36 C Wilson Wigan Phoenix    48:21
37 L Best Stockport Harriers & AC    48:29
38 D Kuk-Booth Trafford AC    48:31
39 D Shaw Bolton United Harriers & AC    48:35
40 T Peers Leigh Harriers    48:45
41 A Yates Sale Harriers Manchester    48:56
42 D Egan Rochdale Harriers    49:02
43 K Worrall Trafford AC    49:05
44 C Byrne Belle Vue Racers    49:11
45 C Burgess Wigan Harriers    49:18
46 I Ireland Middleton Harriers AC    49:19
47 I Shakeshaft Bolton United Harriers & AC    49:21
48 A Wareing Altrincham & District AC    49:31
49 R Smith East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   49:38
50 C Heys Sale Harriers Manchester    49:40
51 P Cambridge Middleton Harriers AC    49:47
52 K Garner Belle Vue Racers    49:56
53 P Byrne Middleton Harriers AC    49:59
54 S Jackson Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    50:02
55 D Gray Sale Harriers Manchester    50:11
56 D Jones Wigan Phoenix    50:14
57 K Burgess Altrincham & District AC    50:18
58 N Burke Altrincham & District AC    50:22
59 P Swanton Leigh Harriers    50:28
60 D Helps Leigh Harriers    50:33
61 K Ogden Middleton Harriers AC    50:38
62 M Cunningham Manchester Harriers & AC    50:47
63 D McConville Bury AC    51:15
64 D Ainsworth Altrincham & District AC    51:22
65 I Meeds Altrincham & District AC    51:33
66 D Farmer Sale Harriers Manchester    51:35
67 M Mooney Belle Vue Racers    52:18
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135 M Armstrong Swinton Jog Fit Club  1:02:20
136 B Kearns Wigan Phoenix  1:02:51
137 S Ingham Manchester YMCA Harriers  1:03:56
138 P Gilligan Middleton Harriers AC  1:04:16
139 K Egerton Belle Vue Racers  1:04:34

140 G Taylor Salford Metropolitan AC  1:05:47
141 B Gaskill Swinton Jog Fit Club  1:06:26
142 A Thomas Salford Metropolitan AC  1:09:59
143 C Neden Salford Metropolitan AC  1:11:24

   Senior Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Salford Harriers & AC      66  — 5 J Brown 7 D Mason 8 K Chapman

9J Kovacs 15 R Jackson 22 D Lockett
  2  Sale Harriers Manchester     116  — 3 R Maycock 4 P Green 6 A Williams

12R Archer 41 A Yates 50 C Heys
  3  East Cheshire H & Tameside AC     121  — 1 G Raven 13 A Jones 20 S Heaton

28A Carroll 29 G Matthews 30 M Creighton
  4  Altrincham & District AC     221  —16 G Watson 17 D Rudd 25 P Knowles

48A Wareing 57 K Burgess 58 N Burke
  5  Wigan Phoenix     235  —19 P Darbyshire 21 Ph Derbyshire 26 A Eccles

36C Wilson 56 D Jones 77 A Turnbull
  6  Horwich R.M.I.Harriers     309  —27 S Barlow 32 T Orrell 33 C Rigby

54S Jackson 74 D Ball 89 A Sweatman
  7  Middleton Harriers AC     386  —46 I Ireland 51 P Cambridge 53 P Byrne

61K Ogden 82 P Collinge 93 S Hulme
  8  Rochdale Harriers     404  —23 K Robinson 31 P Scarr 42 D Egan

87R Dalby 95 M Sadula 126 G Allison
  9  Sale Harriers Manchester   ‘B’     419  —55 D Gray 66 D Farmer 71 I Rowland

72S Butler 75 G Parker 80 F McCormick
 10  Belle Vue Racers     464  —44 C Byrne 52 K Garner 67 M Mooney

88J Corrigan 100 F Watson 113 M Ledward
 11  Stockport Harriers & AC     482  — 2 S Vernon 37 L Best 76 R Taylor

101 G Hicketts 132 J-P Laurent 134 I Berry
 12  Altrincham & District AC   ‘B’     494  —64 D Ainsworth 65 I Meeds 69 M Jones

86D Walton 104 A Williams 106 R Wignall
 13  East Cheshire H & Tameside ‘B’    528  —49 R Smith 79 K Parker 81 P Tilley

84P Kilbey 114 J Foster 121 H Bamber
 14  Manchester Harriers & AC     528  —24 D Gee 62 M Cunningham 97 T Bateman

107 D Gregory 116 S McCall 122 G Lawson
 15  Swinton Jog Fit Club     626  —70 S Bowman 73 M Collins 98 S Ellis

109 P Adams 135 M Armstrong 141 B Gaskill
 16  Manchester YMCA Harriers     628  —85 S Symons 92 S Hindmarsh 99 T Dutton

102 B Eyre 119 J Paramor 131 S Denton
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Greater Manchester Cross Country Championships
 at Wythenshawe Park, Manchester on 6th January 2001

   Senior Men - Veterans  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 D Rudd Altrincham & District AC    45:05
2 Ph Derbyshire Wigan Phoenix    46:14
3 D Gee Manchester Harriers & AC    46:36
4 A Eccles Wigan Phoenix    46:54
5 A Carroll East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   47:12
6 G Matthews East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   47:28
7 T Orrell Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    47:47
8 S Williams Salford Harriers & AC    48:12
9 L Best Stockport Harriers & AC    48:29
10 T Peers Leigh Harriers    48:45
11 A Yates Sale Harriers Manchester    48:56
12 D Egan Rochdale Harriers    49:02
13 I Shakeshaft Bolton United Harriers & AC    49:21
14 R Smith East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   49:38
15 P Cambridge Middleton Harriers AC    49:47
16 P Byrne Middleton Harriers AC    49:59
17 S Jackson Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    50:02
18 D Jones Wigan Phoenix    50:14
19 K Burgess Altrincham & District AC    50:18
20 D Helps Leigh Harriers    50:33
21 K Ogden Middleton Harriers AC    50:38
22 M Cunningham Manchester Harriers & AC    50:47
23 D McConville Bury AC    51:15
24 D Ainsworth Altrincham & District AC    51:22
25 D Farmer Sale Harriers Manchester    51:35
26 M Mooney Belle Vue Racers    52:18
27 B Schofield Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    52:22
28 M Jones Altrincham & District AC    52:26
29 S Butler Sale Harriers Manchester    52:49
30 D Ball Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    53:11
31 G Parker Sale Harriers Manchester    53:28
32 R Taylor Stockport Harriers & AC    53:38
33 A Turnbull Wigan Phoenix    53:42
34 T Cummings Bury AC    53:52
35 K Parker East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   54:02
36 F McCormick Sale Harriers Manchester    54:04
37 P Tilley East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   54:11
38 P Collinge Middleton Harriers AC    54:20
39 P Kilbey East Cheshire H & Tameside AC   54:28
40 D Walton Altrincham & District AC    54:42
41 R Dalby Rochdale Harriers    54:59
42 A Sweatman Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    55:20
43 P Ramsdale Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    55:30

44 S Hindmarsh Manchester YMCA Harriers    55:55
45 G Stone Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    56:22
46 M Sadula Rochdale Harriers    56:30
47 M McGoldrick Golborne Trotters RC    56:33
48 T Bateman Manchester Harriers & AC    56:43
49 T Dutton Manchester YMCA Harriers    57:07
50 F Watson Belle Vue Racers    57:12
51 B Eyre Manchester YMCA Harriers    57:18
52 K Makin Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    57:26
53 A Williams Altrincham & District AC    57:28
54 A Walsh Blackley & N Manchester AC    57:57
55 R Wignall Altrincham & District AC    57:59
56 D Gregory Manchester Harriers & AC    58:11
57 C Waterworth Horwich R.M.I.Harriers    58:14
58 P Adams Swinton Jog Fit Club    58:15
59 D Atherton Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    58:18
60 A Garvey Middleton Harriers AC    58:19
61 J Foster East Cheshire H & Tameside AC    59:02
62 P Williams Oldham & Royton Harriers & AC    59:23
63 S McCall Manchester Harriers & AC    59:35
64 M Pyle Middleton Harriers AC    59:39
65 S Roddis Altrincham & District AC    59:42
66 J Paramor Manchester YMCA Harriers    59:49
67 M Holmes Salford Harriers & AC    59:50
68 H Bamber East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 1:00:03
69 G Lawson Manchester Harriers & AC  1:00:07
70 S Warden Leigh Harriers  1:00:12
71 A Farley East Cheshire H & Tameside AC 1:00:20
72 G Allison Rochdale Harriers  1:00:40
73 M Gill Middleton Harriers AC  1:01:10
74 P Scott Horwich R.M.I.Harriers  1:01:20
75 J-P Laurent Stockport Harriers & AC  1:01:37
76 K Smith Bury AC  1:01:46
77 I Berry Stockport Harriers & AC  1:01:58
78 M Armstrong Swinton Jog Fit Club  1:02:20
79 B Kearns Wigan Phoenix  1:02:51
80 S Ingham Manchester YMCA Harriers  1:03:56
81 P Gilligan Middleton Harriers AC  1:04:16
82 K Egerton Belle Vue Racers  1:04:34
83 G Taylor Salford Metropolitan AC  1:05:47
84 B Gaskill Swinton Jog Fit Club  1:06:26
85 A Thomas Salford Metropolitan AC  1:09:59
86 C Neden Salford Metropolitan AC  1:11:24

   Senior Men - Veterans  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  East Cheshire H & Tameside AC     136  — 5 A Carroll 6 G Matthews 14 R Smith

35K Parker 37 P Tilley 39 P Kilbey
  2  Altrincham & District AC     165  — 1 D Rudd 19 K Burgess 24 D Ainsworth

28M Jones 40 D Walton 53 A Williams
  3  Horwich R.M.I.Harriers     184  — 7 T Orrell 17 S Jackson 30 D Ball

42A Sweatman 43 P Ramsdale 45 G Stone
  4  Middleton Harriers AC     214  —15 P Cambridge 16 P Byrne 21 K Ogden

38P Collinge 60 A Garvey 64 M Pyle
  5  Manchester Harriers & AC     261  — 3 D Gee 22 M Cunningham 48 T Bateman

56D Gregory 63 S McCall 69 G Lawson


